10-03-2001

In place of Form PTO-1595

101864404 PATENTS

ocket No. AUS920010669US1

To the Aggistant Commissioner for Detect	Places record the ottoched suicing?
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents documents or copy thereof.	s: Please record the attached original
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Frances C. Brown Susan Crayne Samuel R. Detweiler Peter Gustav Fairweather Vicki Lynne Hanson Richard Scott Schwerdtfeger Beth Rush Tibbitts Sharon Mary Trewin	International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504
3. Nature of conveyance:	
- /	5/9/9
Execution Date:9-19 <u>-014-19-10,9/1</u>	9/01, 9-19-01, 9-20-01, 9-19-0
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):
If this document is being filed togethexecution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s)	her with a new application, the 9-19-01, 9-19-0, 9-19-01, 9-19-01, 9-19-01, 9-19-01, 9-19-01, 9-19-01 B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Robert M. Carwell IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law Internal Zip 4054 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
(512) 823-1017	8. Deposit account number:
	09-0451
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Robert M. Carwell Name of Person Signing	ef, the foregoing information is true and rue copy of the original document. Date Date Date

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I,

- (1) Frances C. Brown of Austin, Travis County, Texas;
- (2) Susan Crayne of Hartsdale, Westchester County, New York;
- (3) Samuel R. Detweiler of Austin, Travis County, Texas;
- (4) Peter Gustav Fairweather of Yorktown Heights, Westchester County, New York;
- (5) Vicki Lynne Hanson of Chappaqua, Westchester County, New York;
- (6) Richard Scott Schwerdtfeger of Round Rock, Williamson County, Texas, and
- (7) Beth Rush Tibbitts of Lexington, Fayette County, Kentucky and
- (8) Sharon Mary Trewin of Sleepy Hollow, Westchester County, New York.

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING A CENTRAL REPOSITORY FOR CLIENT-SPECIFIC ACCESSIBILITY

and executed, respecti	vely, a United States	patent application	therefor on (Date Ir	ventor Signed
Declaration) (1)	sel C Brown	<u>-9//</u> ,92001; (2)		
2001; (3)	9/19/	. 2001: (4)	. 111	<i>1</i>
2001; (5)	7 7	, 2001; (6) Ze	hard Latt La	ward 9-19-01
2001: (7)		, 2001, (8)	- V - J - O	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Page 1 of 3

(1) Signed at Questin, Tx	on	, 2001.
Stances C. Brown		
(2) Signed at	on	, 2001.
Susan Crayne		
(3) Signed at <u>Austin</u>	on 9/19/01	, 2001.
Samuel R. Detweiler		
(4) Signed at	on	, 2001.
Peter Gustav Fairweather		

Page 2 of 3

(5) Signed at	on	, 2001.
Vicki Lynne Hanson		
(6) Signed at Austin TX	on	<u>/ 9</u> , 2001.
Richard Scott Schwerdtfeger		
(7) Signed at	on	, 2001.
Beth Rush Tibbitts	·····	
(8) Signed at	on	, 2001.
Sharon Mary Trewin		

Page 3 of 3

	SIGNMENT		
	reas, I, Francis C Brown of Austin Travi	is County Toyou	
(1)	Frances C. Brown of Austin, Travi Susan Crayne of Hartsdale, Westel	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
(3)	Samuel R. Detweiler of Austin, Tra Peter Gustav Fairweather of Yorkt	* '	ber Manie Wauler
(4) (5)	Vicki Lynne Hanson of Chappaqua	——————————————————————————————————————	• •
(5) (6)	Richard Scott Schwerdtfeger of Ro	•	-
(7)	Beth Rush Tibbitts of Lexington, F	•	exas, and
(8)	Sharon Mary Trewin of Sleepy Ho	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Vork
	invented certain improvements in	now, westerester county, new	I OIR.
Have :	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR	PROVIDING A CENTRAL R	FPOSITORY
		SPECIFIC ACCESSIBILITY	<u>EI OSITORI</u>
	FOR CERENT-E	MECHIC ACCESSIBILITY	<u>.</u>
and e	executed, respectively, a United States	s patent application therefor on (I	Date Inventor Signed
Decla	aration) (1)	. 2001: (2)	
2001:	: (3)	. 2001: (4) Pates Huthe) to mosther 91,190
2001:	ration) (1); ; (3); ; (5)	. 2001: (6)	7 110
2001:	: (7)	, 2001, (8)	
	Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BU	SINESS MACHINES CORPOR	ATION, a corporation
of Ne	ew York, having a place of business a		
	es to acquire the entire right, title an		
	Inited States and foreign patents to be		,
•	Now therefore, for a valuable co		nereby acknowledged,
we, ti	he above named, hereby sell, assign		
	right, title and interest in the said		
	ed States and foreign countries, and		
Unite	ed States application, and we reque	st the Commissioner of Patents	to issue any Letters
Paten	nt granted upon the invention set forth	h in said application to IBM, its s	uccessors and assigns;
and w	ve hereby agree that IBM may apply	for foreign Letters Patent on said	invention and we will
execu	ite all papers necessary in connection	with the United States and fore	ign applications when
	d upon to do so by IBM.		
	•		
	(1) Signed at	on	, 2001.
Fran	ces C. Brown		

Page 1 of 3

NOTIOTOS NOTIHODOS NA SARATENTA ARE REEL: 012206 FRAME: 0906

(2) Signed at	on	, 2001.
Susan Crayne		
Susan Crayne		
(3) Signed at	on	, 2001.
Samuel R. Detweiler		
(4) Signed at Yorktown Heyds, New Porter Sustan January	14 on 9/19/01	, 2001.
Peter Gustav Fairweather		
(5) Signed at	on	, 2001.
Vicki Lynne Hanson	·	
(6) Signed at	on	, 2001
Richard Scott Schwerdtfeger		

Page 2 of 3

(7) Signed at	on	, 2001.
Beth Rush Tibbitts		
(8) Signed at	on	, 2001.
Sharon Mary Trewin		

Page 3 of 3

Δ	S	S	T	C	N	M	F.	N	Т
		-	_	•	4	TAF	-	1.4	

		-
NA /	hereas	
77.	1101040	- 4-

- (1) Frances C. Brown of Austin, Travis County, Texas;
- (2) Susan Crayne of Hartsdale, Westchester County, New York;
- (3) Samuel R. Detweiler of Austin, Travis County, Texas;
- (4) Peter Gustav Fairweather of Yorktown Heights, Westchester County, New York;
- (5) Vicki Lynne Hanson of Chappaqua, Westchester County, New York;
- (6) Richard Scott Schwerdtfeger of Round Rock, Williamson County, Texas, and
- (7) Beth Rush Tibbitts of Lexington, Fayette County, Kentucky and
- (8) Sharon Mary Trewin of Sleepy Hollow, Westchester County, New York.

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING A CENTRAL REPOSITORY FOR CLIENT-SPECIFIC ACCESSIBILITY

FOR CLI	ENT-SPECIFIC ACCESSIBILITY	
and executed respectively a Unite	ed States patent application therefor on (D	Date Inventor Signed
	, 2001; (2)	
2001: (3)	, 2001; (4)	
2001: (5)	2001: (6)	,
2001: (7)	, 2001; (6) , 2001, (8) 19 September, 200	3)
Whereas INTERNATION	AL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORA	TION, a corporation
	isiness at Armonk, New York 10504, (her	
desires to acquire the entire right	title and interest in the said application	and invention, and to
any United States and foreign pater		
Now therefore for a value	able consideration, receipt whereof is he	ereby acknowledged.
we the shove named hereby sell	, assign, and transfer to IBM, its succes	ssors and assigns, the
entire right title and interest in	the said application and invention there	ein disclosed for the
United States and foreign countries	es, and all rights of priority resulting fr	om the filing of said
United States application and we	e request the Commissioner of Patents	to issue any Letters
Patent granted upon the invention	set forth in said application to IBM, its su	accessors and assigns:
and we hereby agree that IRM may	apply for foreign Letters Patent on said i	invention and we will
execute all papers necessary in con	nnection with the United States and forei	ign applications when
called upon to do so by IBM.		O-TI
cance upon to do so by 12111.		
		•
(1) Signed at	on	, 2001
Frances C. Brown		
Page 1 of 3		

(2) Signed at	on	, 2001.
Susan Crayne		
(3) Signed at	on	, 2001.
Samuel R. Detweiler	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(4) Signed at	on	, 2001.
Peter Gustav Fairweather		
(5) Signed at	on	, 2001.
Vicki Lynne Hanson		
(6) Signed at	on	, 2001.
Richard Scott Schwerdtfeger		

Page 2 of 3

(7) Signed at	on			, 2001.
Beth Rush Tibbitts				
(8) Signed at Sleapy Hollow, NY	on _	19	September	, 2001
Show May Jein Sharon Mary Trewin				

Page 3 of 3

	IGNMENT		
Where	• •		
(1)	Frances C. Brown of Austin,		
(2)	•	Westchester County, New York;	
(3)	Samuel R. Detweiler of Aust		
(4)		Yorktown Heights, Westchester County	
(5)	-	opaqua, Westchester County, New York	
(6)		of Round Rock, Williamson County, To	exas, and
(7)	_	gton, Fayette County, Kentucky and	
(8)		by Hollow, Westchester County, New Y	ork.
have u	nvented certain improvements		
		FOR PROVIDING A CENTRAL RE	POSITORY
	FOR CLIE	ENT-SPECIFIC ACCESSIBILITY	
and av	secuted respectively a United	States patent application therefor on (De	ota Intrantas Ciamad
2001	(3)	, 2001; (2) , 2001; (4)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
2001,	(5)	2001; (4)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
2001,	(7) 19 - C +	, 2001; (6) , 2001, (8)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
2001.	Whereas INTERNATIONAL	L BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORA	TION a corporation
desires any Ur we, th	y York, having a place of busing to acquire the entire right, the nited States and foreign patents. Now therefore, for a valuable above named, hereby sell, a	ness at Armonk, New York 10504, (hen tle and interest in the said application a	einafter called IBM), and invention, and to reby acknowledged, ors and assigns, the
United United Patent and we execute	States and foreign countries. States application, and we granted upon the invention set hereby agree that IBM may a	, and all rights of priority resulting from request the Commissioner of Patents to forth in said application to IBM, its supply for foreign Letters Patent on said in ection with the United States and foreign	on the filing of said to issue any Letters ccessors and assigns; evention and we will
		on	, 2001.
France	es C. Brown		

Page 1 of 3

(2) Signed at	on	, 2001.
Susan Crayne	<u>-</u>	
(3) Signed at	on	, 2001.
Samuel R. Detweiler		
(4) Signed at	on	, 2001.
Peter Gustav Fairweather		
(5) Signed at	on	, 2001.
Vicki Lynne Hanson		
(6) Signed at	on	, 2001.
Richard Scott Schwerdtfeger	·	

Page 2 of 3

(7) Signed at Leveration by	on	19	Sept	, 2001
Bech Rush Tibbitts			/	, 2001
Beth Rush Tibbitts				
(8) Signed at	on			, 2001.
Sharon Mary Trewin				

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I,

- (1) Frances C. Brown of Austin, Travis County, Texas;
- (2) Susan Crayne of Hartsdale, Westchester County, New York;
- (3) Samuel R. Detweiler of Austin, Travis County, Texas;
- (4) Peter Gustav Fairweather of Yorktown Heights, Westchester County, New York;
- (5) Vicki Lynne Hanson of Chappaqua, Westchester County, New York;
- (6) Richard Scott Schwerdtfeger of Round Rock, Williamson County, Texas, and
- (7) Beth Rush Tibbitts of Lexington, Fayette County, Kentucky and
- (8) Sharon Mary Trewin of Sleepy Hollow, Westchester County, New York.

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING A CENTRAL REPOSITORY FOR CLIENT-SPECIFIC ACCESSIBILITY

and executed, respectively, a United	States patent application therefor on (Date Inventor Signed)
Declaration) (1)	, 2001; (2) 9/19/200/
2001; (3)	, 2001; (4)
2001; (5) 9/20/2001	, 2001; (6)
2001: (7)	, 2001, (8)

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Page 1 of 3

Peter Gustav Fairweather

	IBM DOCKET NO. <u>AUS9200106</u>			
(1) Signed at	on		, 2001.	
Frances C. Brown				
(2) Signed at Hawthorne, My	on	9/19	, 2001.	
Susan Crayne				
(3) Signed at	on		, 2001.	
Samuel R. Detweiler				
(4) Signed at	on		, 2001.	

Page 2 of 3

(5) Signed at <u>Hauthorn</u> , Ny	on	<i>9/26</i>	•
Vicki Lynne Hanson			
(6) Signed at	on	, 2001	
Richard Scott Schwerdtfeger	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(7) Signed at	on	, 2001	
Beth Rush Tibbitts			
(8) Signed at	on	, 2001	
Sharon Mary Trewin			

Page 3 of 3